P PRO 4505							
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02)	na-15	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)							
Tab settings		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	ate 1025	550388 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2					
To the Horiotable Commissioner of the	1020	•					
Name of conveying party(ies):	CILLAS	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Joseph Peter Robert Tosey Peter R. Henderson McConnell	9-4.03	Name: Sierra Wireless, Inc.					
William Waung	•	Name. Siena Wheless, Inc.					
		Internal Address:					
Additional name of conveying party(ies) atta	iched? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No						
Nature of conveyance:							
		Street Address: 13811 Wireless Way					
	Merger	Richmond, BC V6V 2J3, Canada					
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City: State: Zin:					
☐ Other		City:         Zip:					
-		Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
Execution Date: <u>8/5/03 and 8/25/03</u>							
Application number(s) or patent number	or(e):						
, , ,	. ,						
-	with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: 8/5/03 and 8/25/03					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	-100	B. Patent No.(s)					
11/15	1/1/9						
10455	7417						
•	Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]							
concerning this document should be m		o. Total number of applications and paterns involved. []					
Name: Robert E. Krebs		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00					
Internal Address: THELEN REID & PRIEST LLP		☐ Enclosed					
***		Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
		8. Deposit account number:					
Street Address: P.O. Box 640640		50-1698					
City: San Jose State: CA	Zip: 95164-0640	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
003 DEVENE 00000101 501698 10655679	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
P1 40.00 B0							
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing iffformation/is true and correct and any attached copy							
is a true copy of the original document.							
Name of Person Signing		September 4, 2003 Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5							
TOTAL HUMBE	a or pages including c	over sneet, attachments, and documents:  p					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket No. 034300-480

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Joseph Peter Robert Tosey, a citizen of Canada, residing at 3148 Paisley Road, N. Vancouver, BC V7R 1C9, Canada, Peter R. Henderson McConnell, a citizen of Canada, residing at 4755 West 7<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Vancouver, BC V6T 1C7, Canada and William Waung, a citizen of Canada, residing at 3515 Lynndale Crescent, Burnaby, BC V5A 3Z6, Canada, have invented an "EFFICIENT NOTIFICATION OF NEW ELECTRONIC MAIL ARRIVAL" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon which is being filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Sierra Wireless, Inc., a Canadian corporation, having a place of business located at 13811 Wireless Way, Richmond, BC V6V 2J3, CANADA, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Joseph Peter Robert Tosey, Peter R. Henderson McConnell and William Waung, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Sierra Wireless, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Sierra Wireless, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

SV #138224 v1

## **ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION**

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: EFFICIENT NOTIFICATION OF NEW

ELECTRONIC MAIL ARRIVAL Inventor: Joseph Peter Robert Tosey

WITI	NESS MY	HAND at	RICHMO	2ND	BRITISH	COLUMBIA	CANADA	
				, State, Co		•		
this _	(date)	_ day of	August (month)	, 2003	3.			
		Λ	1					

Jøseph Peter Robert Tosey

SV #138224 v1

## **ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION**

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: EFFICIENT NOTIFICATION OF NEW

ELECTRONIC MAIL ARRIVAL

Inventor: Peter R. Henderson McConnell

WIT	NESS MY	HAND at _	Rich	mond,	BC,	Canada	
			(City, State, C	-	•		
this _	25	day of	Auduci	, 2003.			
	(date)	•	(month)	·			

Peter R. Henderson McConnell

SV #138224 v1

## **ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION**

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: **EFFICIENT NOTIFICATION OF NEW** 

ELECTRONIC MAIL ARRIVAL

RECORDED: 09/04/2003

Inventor: William Waung

WITNESS MY HAND at <u>RICHMOND</u>, <u>BRITISH COLUMBIA</u>, <u>CANADA</u>, (City, State, Country)

this  $5^{7H}$  day of AuGusT, 2003. (date)

William Waung

SV #138224 v1

PATENT REEL: 014474 FRAME: 0678